School Name

Academy of Hope Adult PCS
Achievement Preparatory Academy PCS
AppleTree Early Learning PCS

BASIS DC PCS

DATA TABLES

Exhibit 10: Philanthropic Revenue by School

FY2016
Grants and
Contributions
Total

$ 666,224
$ 447176
$ 275,67

$ 219,176

FY2016
Grants and
Contributions
Per Pupil

$1,995
$ 682
$ 422

$ 366

FY2017 FY2017
Grants and Grants and
Contributions Contributions
Total Per Pupil
$1,064,432 $2,838

$ 223393 $ 240

$ 320,456 $ 508

$ 213,370 $ 357

FY2018
Grants and
Contributions
Total

$ 627,258
$ 17,085
$ 475,406

$190,302

FY2018
Grants and
Contributions
Per Pupil

$1,625
$122
$728

$319

3-Year Average
Grants and
Contributions
Total

$ 785,971
$ 262,551
$ 357178

$ 207,616

3-Year

Average
Grants and

Contributions

Per Pupil

$2153
$348
$ 553

$348



School Name

Academy of Hope Adult PCS
Achievement Preparatory Academy PCS
AppleTree Early Learning PCS

BASIS DC PCS

DATA TABLES

Exhibit 10: Philanthropic Revenue by School

2016-2017
Total Grants
& Other
Contributions

1,064,432
223,393
320,456

213,370

2016-2017
Grants and
Contributions
Per Pupil

2,838
240
508

357

2017-2018
Total Grants
& Other
Contributions

627,258
17,085
475,406

190,302

2017-2018
Grants and
Contributions
Per Pupil

1,625
122
728

319

2018-2019
Total Grants
& Other
Contributions

869,539
49,956
532,415

206,360

2018-2019
Grants and
Contributions
Per Pupil

1,886
61
827

324

3-year Average A year
Grants and verag

Contributions Chts s

Total Contributions

Per Pupil

853,743 2117

130,145 141

442759 688

203,344 334



School Name

Academy of Hope Adult PCS
Achievement Preparatory Academy PCS
AppleTree Early Learning PCS

BASIS DC PCS

DATA TABLES

Exhibit 10: Grants and Other Contributions by School

2017-2018
Total Grants
and Other
Contributions

$627,258
17,085
475,406

190,302

2017-2018
Grants and
Contributions
Per Pupil

$1,625
122
728

319

2018-2019
Total Grants
and Other
Contributions

$869,539
49,956
366,045

206,360

2018-2019
Grants and
Contributions
Per Pupil

$1,886
61
568

324

2019-2020
Total Grants
and Other
Contributions

$1,756,501
76,662
759,345

242,595

2019-2020
Grants and
Contributions
Per Pupil

$3,644
103
1,396

379

3-year Average
Grants and
Contributions
Total

$1,084,433
81,234
533,599

213,086

3-year
Average
Grants and
Contributions
Per Pupil

$2,385
95
897

341



LEA Name

Academy of Hope Adult PCS
Achievement Preparatory Academy PCS
AppleTree Early Learning PCS

BASIS DC PCS

DATA TABLES

FY 2019

Total Grants
and Other
Contributions
$870

50

366

206

Amounts in $000s, except for Per Pupil information

FY 2019
Grants

and Other
Contributions
Per Pupil

$1,886
61
568

324

FY 2020

Total Grants
and Other
Contributions
$1,757

77

759

243

FY 2020
Grants

and Other
Contributions
Per Pupil

$3,644
103
1,396

379

FY 2021

Total Grants
and Other
Contributions
$1,075

10

685

359

Exhibit 10: Grants and Other Contributions by LEA

FY 2021
Grants

and Other
Contributions
Per Pupil

$2,985
39
1,391

542

FY 2019 - FY 2021

3-year

3-year Average Average

Grants Grants

and Other and Other
Contributions . ibuti

Total -

Per Pupil

$1,234 $2,838

46 68

603 1,119

269 415




	2018
	2019
	2020
	2021

