**Exhibit 10: Philanthropic Revenue by School** 

School Name	FY2016 Grants and Contributions Total	FY2016 Grants and Contributions Per Pupil	FY2017 Grants and Contributions Total	FY2017 Grants and Contributions Per Pupil	FY2018 Grants and Contributions Total	FY2018 Grants and Contributions Per Pupil	3-Year Average Grants and Contributions Total	3-Year Average Grants and Contributions Per Pupil
Academy of Hope Adult PCS	\$ 666,224	\$ 1,995	\$ 1,064,432	\$ 2,838	\$ 627,258	\$ 1,625	\$ 785,971	\$ 2,153
Achievement Preparatory Academy PCS	\$ 447,176	\$ 682	\$ 223,393	\$ 240	\$ 117,085	\$ 122	\$ 262,551	\$ 348
AppleTree Early Learning PCS	\$ 275,671	\$ 422	\$ 320,456	\$ 508	\$ 475,406	\$ 728	\$ 357,178	\$ 553
BASIS DC PCS	\$ 219,176	\$ 366	\$ 213,370	\$ 357	\$ 190,302	\$ 319	\$ 207,616	\$ 348

**Exhibit 10: Philanthropic Revenue by School** 

School Name	2016-2017 Total Grants & Other Contributions	2016-2017 Grants and Contributions Per Pupil	2017-2018 Total Grants & Other ( Contributions	2017-2018 Grants and Contributions Per Pupil	2018-2019 Total Grants & Other Contributions	2018-2019 Grants and Contributions Per Pupil	3-year Average Grants and Contributions Total	3-year Average Grants and Contributions Per Pupil
Academy of Hope Adult PCS	1,064,432	2,838	627,258	1,625	869,539	1,886	853,743	2,117
Achievement Preparatory Academy PCS	223,393	240	117,085	122	49,956	61	130,145	141
AppleTree Early Learning PCS	320,456	508	475,406	728	532,415	827	442,759	688
BASIS DC PCS	213,370	357	190,302	319	206,360	324	203,344	334

### **Exhibit 10: Grants and Other Contributions by School**

School Name	2017-2018 Total Grants and Other Contributions	2017-2018 Grants and Contributions Per Pupil	2018-2019 Total Grants and Other Contributions	2018-2019 Grants and Contributions Per Pupil	2019-2020 Total Grants and Other Contributions	2019-2020 Grants and Contributions Per Pupil	3-year Average Grants and Contributions Total	3-year Average Grants and Contributions Per Pupil
Academy of Hope Adult PCS	\$627,258	\$1,625	\$869,539	\$1,886	\$1,756,501	\$3,644	\$1,084,433	\$2,385
Achievement Preparatory Academy PCS	117,085	122	49,956	61	76,662	103	81,234	95
AppleTree Early Learning PCS	475,406	728	366,045	568	759,345	1,396	533,599	897
BASIS DC PCS	190,302	319	206,360	324	242,595	379	213,086	341

#### **Exhibit 10: Grants and Other Contributions by LEA**

Amounts in \$000s, except for Per Pupil information

FY:	e Tak		$-\mathbf{v}$	Se Ye	<b>7</b>
	201	~ _	-	4.	74

LEA Name	FY 2019 Total Grants and Other Contributions	FY 2019 Grants and Other Contributions Per Pupil	FY 2020 Total Grants and Other Contributions	FY 2020 Grants and Other Contributions Per Pupil	FY 2021 Total Grants and Other Contributions	FY 2021 Grants and Other Contributions Per Pupil	3-year Average Grants and Other Contributions Total	3-year Average Grants and Other Contributions Per Pupil
Academy of Hope Adult PCS	\$870	\$1,886	\$1,757	\$3,644	\$1,075	\$2,985	\$1,234	\$2,838
Achievement Preparatory Academy PCS	50	61	77	103	10	39	46	68
AppleTree Early Learning PCS	366	568	759	1,396	685	1,391	603	1,119
BASIS DC PCS	206	324	243	379	359	542	269	415